BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERV ICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Execution petition **89** /2024 In Service Appeal No.1884/2022 Kheher Pakhtukhwa

Price Tribunal

Dated 16-04-2021

Abdul Wahab Afridi, Chowkidar, GPS Mohabat Khel, District Peshawar.

(PETITIONER)

VERSUS

- 1. The Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.
- 2. The Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Directorate of Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. The District Education Officer (Male), Peshawar.
- 4. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Male), Hassan Khel Sub Division, near GPS Masjid Mohabat Khan Naz Cinema Road Peshawar.
- 5. The Head Master, GPS Mohabat Khel Sub Division Hassan Khel. Peshawar.

RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT AND SERVING OF NOTICE TO ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA IN THE INSTANT EXECUTION PETITION AS THE RESPONDENT NO.3 HAS PREPARED THE BILL OF ARREAR OF PAY AND ALLOWANCE OF THE PETITIONER AND SENT TO OFFICE OF ACCOUNTANT GENERAL KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FOR ITS RELEASE BUT THE CONCERNED OFFICE RELUCTANT TO RELEASE THE BILL OF THE PETITIONER.



RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:

- 1. That the petitioner has filed the instant execution petition for implementation of judgment dated 02.06.2023 of this Honorable Tribunal.
- 2. That in compliance of judgment dated 02.06.2023 respondent No.3 has prepared the bill of arrear of pay and allowances of the petitioner and sent it to the office of Accountant General Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for release and also gave remainders through several letters to the office of Accountant General Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for release, but the concerned office reluctant to release the same on which the counsel for the petitioner requested to make the Accountant General Office Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as a party/respondent in the matter which was allowed by this Honorable Tribunal on 02.04.2023.

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa may kindly be impleaded as a party/respondent in the panel of respondents of the instant execution petition and notice may also be issued to him for implementation of judgment dated 02.06.2023 of this Honorable Tribunal in its true letter and spirit.

PETITIONER

Abdul Wahab Afridi

THROUGH:

(TAIMUR ALI KHAN) ADVOCATE HIGH COURT